Total governmental activities 82,843,528   22,978,911   1,234,890   23,015,112

Business-type activities
Sewer 22,442,881   21,956,804   -   5,509,920
Development Services 1,991,181   3,266,871   -   -

Total business-type activities 24,434,062   25,223,675   -   5,509,920

Total primary government 107,277,590$   48,202,586$   1,234,890$   28,525,032$

General revenues
Ad valorem taxes
Special assessments - taxes
Unrestricted intergovernmental - consolidated taxes
Dedicated sales tax - improvement districts
Unrestricted fair share distribution, state shared
Motor vehicle fuel taxes
Unrestricted gaming licenses, state shared
Room taxes
Governmental services tax
Unrestricted investment income
Miscellaneous revenue
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Originally Reported

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position, Beginning of Year, as Restated

Net Position, End of Year

Program Revenues

See Notes to Financial Statements

City of Sparks, Nevada

Statement of Activities
Year Ended June 30, 2015

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

658,788$   -$   658,788$
(1,160,207)   -   (1,160,207)

(21,314,932)   -   (21,314,932)
(15,213,126)   -   (15,213,126)

(1,188,285)   -   (1,188,285)
19,736,039   -   19,736,039

89,864   -   89,864
(5,319,514)   -   (5,319,514)

(715,480)   -   (715,480)

(11,187,762)   -   (11,187,762)

(35,614,615)   -   (35,614,615)

-   5,023,843   5,023,843
-   1,275,690   1,275,690

-   6,299,533   6,299,533

(35,614,615)   6,299,533   (29,315,082)

24,206,813   -   24,206,813
1,082,636   -   1,082,636

20,916,103   -   20,916,103
10,184,516 -   10,184,516

1,647,304 -   1,647,304
2,064,923 -   2,064,923

425,787 -   425,787
888,814 -   888,814
207,167 -   207,167
254,882 246,574 501,456
584,991 154,962 739,953
714,946 (714,946) -

63,178,882   (313,410)   62,865,472

27,564,267   5,986,123   33,550,390

261,729,688   187,062,837   448,792,525

(67,118,178) (7,912,640) (75,030,818)

194,611,510   179,150,197   373,761,707

222,175,777$   185,136,320$   407,312,097$

Change in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue and

  29

City of Sparks, Nevada

Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds
June 30, 2015

General Other Total
General Obligation Governmental Governmental

Fund Debt Service Funds Funds
Assets

Cash and investments 3,988,468$   3,939,302$   19,434,096$   27,361,866$
Accounts receivable, net 1,179,066   15,094,964   2,448,334   18,722,364
Notes receivable -   -   1,600,000   1,600,000
Prepaids 333   -   -   333
Due from other funds 242,836   -   -   242,836
Due from other governments 4,680,923   1,660,758   1,020,665   7,362,346
Restricted assets

Cash and investments -   9,737,831   4,177,282   13,915,113
Total assets 10,091,626$   30,432,855$   28,680,377$   69,204,858$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 588,585$   -$   209,152$   797,737$
Accrued liabilities 1,212,056   -   133,109   1,345,165
Contracts payable 13,897   -   1,058,759   1,072,656
Contract retentions payable -   -   53,236   53,236
Refundable deposits 21,785   -   18,497   40,282
Unearned revenues 193,914   -   141,732   335,646
Due to other funds -   -   242,836   242,836
Due to other governments 1,371,546   -   110,761   1,482,307

Total liabilities 3,401,783   -   1,968,082   5,369,865
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable revenue – grants -   -   1,227,467   1,227,467
Unavailable revenue – property taxes and other 243,227   -   263,474   506,701
Unavailable revenue – special assessments -   15,094,964   -   15,094,964

Total deferred inflows of resources 243,227   15,094,964   1,490,941   16,829,132
Fund Balances

Nonspendable:
Prepaid items 333   -   -   333

Restricted for
Grants and donations -   -   125,516   125,516
Law enforcement -   -   598,490   598,490
Promotion of special events -   -   156,588   156,588
Various judicial uses -   -   134,919   134,919
Municipal facilities construction -   -   191,794   191,794
Court fee collection programs -   -   712,210   712,210
Developer agreements -   -   453,174   453,174
Bond proceeds defined projects -   -   249,870   249,870
Debt service reserve -   15,337,891   5,466,872   20,804,763
Parks and recreation -   -   3,068,879   3,068,879
Street improvements and rehabilitation -   -   5,123,398   5,123,398
Capital projects -   -   1,525,076   1,525,076
Improvements to Victorian Square -   -   2,622,451   2,622,451

Committed for
Economic development -   -   16,933   16,933
Parks and recreation -   -   108,178   108,178
Road surface repairs -   -   442,206   442,206
Economic stabilization -   -   231,107   231,107

Assigned for
Purchases on order 160,223   -   -   160,223
Specific capital projects -   -   884,916   884,916
Next year's budget deficit 2,339,208   -   362,900   2,702,108
Other capital projects -   -   2,745,877   2,745,877

Unassigned 3,946,852   -   -   3,946,852
Total fund balances 6,446,616   15,337,891   25,221,354   47,005,861

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources,
and fund balances 10,091,626$   30,432,855$   28,680,377$   69,204,858$

See Notes to Financial Statements  30

City of Sparks, Nevada

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position – Governmental Funds
June 30, 2015

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total fund balances - total governmental funds 47,005,861$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds.

Governmental capital assets 558,379,368
Less accumulated depreciation (146,553,804)

411,825,564

Long-term liabilities, including bonds payable are not due and payable in the